

#### Tripp Lite 1111 W. 35th Street Chicago, IL 60609 USA Telephone: 773.869.1234 www.tripplite.com

# 6-ft. Interlink Parallel File Transfer Gold Cable (DB25M/M)

## MODEL NUMBER: P804-006



#### Description

Tripp Lite's interlink parallel cable is used to transfer files between two computers via the parallel ports. This 6-ft. cable features DB25 male gold connector on each end. Gold plated connectors and gold plated copper contacts offer superior conductivity. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

#### Features

- Connects two computers together via their serial ports for file transferring purposes.
- Superior molded design with ergonomic thumbscrews strain relief and durable PVC pre-mold and cable jacket
- 10-ft. file transfer cable
- Superior molded cables with foil-shielding for maximum EMI/RFI protection
- · Features gold-plated connectors for superior conductivity and support of high-speed applications
- Connectors: DB9 female to DB9 female
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332014559	
INPUT		
Cable Length (ft.)	6	
Cable Length (m)	1.83	

### Highlights

 Gold-plated connectors provide superior conductivity

#### **System Requirements**

- Two computers with parallel ports
- File Transfer Software

#### **Package Includes**

 6-ft. Interlink Parallel File Transfer Cable DB25M to DB25M Gold Connectors



PHYSICAL		
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	12.00 x 7.00 x 0.75	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	30.48 x 17.78 x 1.90	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.40	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.18	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	DB25 (MALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	DB25 (MALE)	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2018 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies